

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 03<sup>rd</sup> October, 2016

**FOR DIRECTION :**

26 ADMS/23/2011 ) Mr. Ashish Mehta a/w. Pratik Jhaveri,  
) Advocate for Plaintiffs.  
)  
) Ms. S. Dera i/b. Bhatt & saldhanha,  
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.  
)  
) P.C. : Office has scrutinized aforesaid Suit and  
) reported that Suit pertains to  
) Commercial Dispute valued for the  
) purpose of court fees and jurisdiction at  
) Rs. 1300 crores, which is also confirmed  
) by Advocates for parties. In view  
) thereof, Office to convert aforesaid Suit  
) as Commercial Suit and update CMIS  
) programme accordingly.

Date : 03.10.2016

Prothonotary & Senior Master.