

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 14 OF 2014

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 41 OF 2017

MS Nordlake GmbH ... Plaintiff

vs.

Union of India and Anr. ... Defendants

WITH
ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 23 OF 2011

Union of India ... Plaintiff

vs.

MS Nordlake GmbH ... Defendants

Mr. S. K. Sen, Senior Advocate i/b. M/s. Bhatt & Saldhana for the Plaintiff in COMAS/14/2014 and for Defendant no. 1 in ADMS/23/2011.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Ashish Mehta and Ms. Harshika Makwana i/b. Ethos Legal Alliance for Defendant no.1 in COMAS/14/2014 and for Plaintiff in ADMS/23/2011.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 11th JANUARY, 2022

[THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE]

P.C. :

1. Both learned counsel are agreed that Notice of Motion no. 41 of 2017 in Admiralty Suit No. 14 of 2014 is required to be heard and disposed in the first instance.

2. Accordingly by consent list the notice of motion for hearing and final disposal on 1st February, 2022.

(A. K. MENON, J.)

1/1