

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 23 OF 2011

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER
V/S
M.v. Nordlake And AnrRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A. K. MENON J

DATE : 15th February, 2022

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 01/03/2022

(ASSOCIATE)