

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 23 OF 2011

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

M.v. Nordlake And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate, a/w Harshika akwana,
i/b.

Ethos Legal Alliance, for Defendants.

Mr. Ashwini Sinha, i/b. BHATT and SALDANHA (1 and 2) for
Respondent

(To be placed along with COMAS-14/2014)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 29th March, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/04/2022 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)