

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.41 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.14 OF 2014
WITH
ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.23 OF 2011

M/s. Nordlake GMBH ...Plaintiff
vs.
Union of India and Another ...Defendants

Mr. Ashish Mehta a/w. Ms. Pooja Khandagale i/b. Ethos Legal Alliance, for the Plaintiff in ADMS No. 23 of 2011.
Mr. Atul Rajyadhaksha, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sunip Sen, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Ashwin Saha, Mr. Adil Patel i/b. Bhatt & Saldana, for the applicant/Ori. Defendants in ADMS No. 23 of 2011.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : JULY 19, 2022

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the Defendants seek time.
3. List on 26th July, 2022 at 2.30 pm.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)