

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.41 OF 2017  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.14 OF 2014**

Ms Nordlake GmbH ... Applicant/Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Union of India and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.23 OF 2011**

Union of India ... Plaintiff  
versus  
MV Nordlake and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Atul Rajyadhyaksha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sunip Sen, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashwin Saha, Mr. adil Patel, Ms. N. Sumnai i/by Bhatt and Saldana, for Applicant in NMCD 41 of 2017 and for Defendants in ADMS 23 of 2011.

Mr. Ashish Mehta i/by Ethos Legal Alliance, for Respondents in NMCD 41 of 2017 and for Plaintiff in ADMS 23 of 2011.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE: 2<sup>nd</sup> AUGUST, 2022**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondents in NMCD No.41 of 2017 seeks accommodation as the learned Senior Advocate briefed in the matter is unwell.
2. List on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 at 12.00 noon.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**