

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 14 OF 2014

Ms Nordlake GmbhPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH

ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 23 OF 2011

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

M.v. Nordlake And AnrRESPONDENT

Ashwini Sinha a/w Sanika Kulkarni i/b Bhatt & Saldhana for
Plaintiff in COMAS/14/2014 & for Defendant no. 1 & 2 in
ADMS/23/2011

Rahul Narichania, Sr. Counsel a/w Siddhant Chhabria, Ashish
Mehta & Aarya More i/b Ethos Legal Alliance for Defendant
no. 1 in COMAS/14/2014 & for Plaintiff in ADMS/23/2011

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 11th April, 2023

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)